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(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS  19 FEBRUARY 2026 

THURSDAY 

CRIMINAL MATTERS 
 
 
 

IN COURT   GA   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA J 

 

 

IN COURT GB  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JORDAAN AJ   

 

 

IN COURT GC  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEL AJ 

 
 

IN COURT GD  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MOKGOATLHENG J  

 

IN COURT  6G  AT 09:00 
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND MUTER AJ   

 

IN COURT  C PALACE  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNCUBE AJ   
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URGENT COURT 
 
 
IN COURT 4A  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J          

       

 
IN COURT 4B  AT  09:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOOKI J                                                  

                                              

     

IN COURT 4C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE K. STRYDOM AJ  

 

 

CRIMINAL APPEALS 
 

IN COURT  2E AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LENYAI J  

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J  

 

A163/25; 

 

ADMISSIONS 
 

IN COURT  2E AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LENYAI J  

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J  

 

1. ANNERI NYSSCHEN     NOT    2025-245529  

2. AYANDAH PERSEVERANCE MAKGOALE   LP     2025-248810  

3. JESSICA ELIZABETH VAN ZYL     LP    2026-006246  

4. KAMANTHA REDDY      LP    2026-006213  

5. KGOMOTSO ANGEL GILLIAN MADIBA  LP   2025-245332  

6. KRISTIN TANYA PIETERSE    LP    2025-248548  

7. LELANI MOMBERG     LP   2026-006248  

8. LORRETTA TSUNGAI GWATA    LP   2026-006168  

9. MARCO MOOLMAN     LP   2026-006253 

10. TEBOGO THEMBELIHLE N. MALEMA   LP   2025-24862 
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ADMISSIONS 
 

IN COURT  6D AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM J   

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE REID J   

 

1. MICAILA SHANNON VAN ZYL   LP    2025-245436  

2. MPFARISENI NETHANANI   LP    2025-245603  

3. NEO HAPPY MASOKGA   LP     2026-006228  

4. NOLENE RENSKE DU PLESSIS   LP     2025-245594  

5. ROLAND VAN DER WALT   LP     2026-006339  

6. SEBOLAISHI TEBOGO CHIPU   LP     2025-245520  

7. SEPEKE ELISA SEOPELA   LP     2026-006344  

8. SIBATHATHU OKO TALENI   LP     2025-245374  

9. TARUN RANGASAMY   LP    2025-245447  

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 

 

IN COURT  6F AT 10:00  

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J   

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

 

1.  BAREND VAN ERKOM LTD 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE + 1 OTHER 

016883/23 17/10/25  

2.  CAPE GANNET PROPERTIES 229  

VS 

PLAYTOWN + 1 OTHER 

151061/25 07/11/25  
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3.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

LANGA AL 

097323/25 15/10/25  

4.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

MATHEBULA K 

056128/24 06/11/25  

5.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

TOKWANE MP 

144470/24 01/12/25  

6.  REDEFINE PROPERTIES  

VS 

BD SWISS MARKETS SA  

156449/25 13/10/25  

7.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

NDULI AS 

188162/25 05/11/25  

8.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

NONYEREM 

185415/25 15/11/25  

9.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MOLOISANE G 

186349/25 15/11/25  

10.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MOHLAKOANA SH 

191305/25 15/11/25  

11.  NCUBE B 

VS 

RAF 

175590/25 06/10/25  
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12.  FOURIE EJ 

VS 

NETCARE UNITAS HOSPITAL 

046202/24 09/10/25  

13.  OLYN F 

VS 

RAF 

171963/25 28/10/25  

14.  NAKANA T 

VS 

MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG + 1 OTHER 

120973/25 17/09/25  

15.  MANGENA NT + 3 OTHERS 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER 

216905/25 18/11/25  

16.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

MOKOENA TJ + 1 OTHER 

104605/25 12/12/25  

17.  ABSA HOME LOANS 9 + 1 OTHER 

VS 

MODIBEDI SD + 1 OTHER 

122962/25 12/12/25  

18.  DU PLESSIS A 

VS 

COMBRINK C + 3 OTHERS 

022762/24 26/11/25  

19.  MPOFU B 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL PF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

068894/25 11/11/25  

20.  ESOR CONSTRUCTION LTD 

VS 

GAP INFRASTRUCTURE LTD 

225133/25 25/11/25  
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21.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

MC FUELS LTD + 1 OTHER 

082425/23 24/11/25  

22.  SOLOMONS N 

VS 

RAF 

25370/15 09/10/25  

23.  EX-PARTE: SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE 

COUNCIL OBO MPHEPHU ATTORNEYS 

37658/21 21/11/25  

24.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

KOEN M + 1 OTHER 

35670/21 02/09/25  

25.  ATTERBURY FOUNDATIONS NPC 

VS 

SENG MB 

058448/25 13/10/25  

26.  KLEINFONTEIN AANDELEBLOK (PTY) LTD + 1 

OTHER 

VS 

CELLIERS H P + 3 OTHERS 

4755/22 05/11/25  

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT 

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

 
 

27.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MARTIN RJ 

071320/25 03/07/25  

28.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

KOBUE BN 

201120/25 06/11/25  
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UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

IN COURT  8D  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J   

 
 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

29.  M & H BRIDGING FINANCE LTD 

VS 

CHICKS PROPERTIES LTD 

123736/24 01/12/25  

30.  VALLY MSI 

VS 

JOUBERT MD 

106972/25 24/07/25  

31.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MANYAIYI MA 

045550/23 10/11/25  

32.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

SIKHAKHANE MR 

117051/25 24/10/25  

33.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

KOLANCHU AM + 1 OTHER 

058567/23 17/09/25  

34.  RADON PROJECTS LTD 

VS 

SNYMAN J + 2 OTHERS 

115055/25 10/11/25  

35.  NQODI DA 

VS 

RAF 

000607/23 24/10/25  

36.  BRITS GWP 

VS 

177952/25 30/09/25  
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BRITS YL 

37.  MOGALE M 

VS 

RAF 

083461/23 05/03/25  

38.  RAMOSIBUDI P 

VS 

RAF 

129737/23 05/03/25  

39.  XABA S 

VS 

MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG + 1 

OTHER 

112932/25 09/10/25  

40.  MOROGA PR 

VS 

RAF 

064943/24 10/10/25  

41.  BODY CORPORATE 

VS 

ALAM B 

043830/25 15/09/25  

42.  GM POLYBAGS & PRINTERS  

VS 

FBT PLASTICS GAUTENG LTD 

034724/24 09/10/25  

43.  SELWANE DM 

VS 

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT + 1 

OTHER 

024738/25 03/11/25  

44.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

SAHADEO HH + 1 OTHER 

059548/25 16/10/25  

45.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 124905/24 12/12/25  



9 
 

VS 

MKHOMBO NE 

46.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

MATAU ND 

038674/24 26/11/25  

47.  CHICOMO HA 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER 

094093/24 30/11/25  

48.  NAUDE JG + 3 OTHER 

VS 

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT PTA + 1 

OTHER 

183396/25 11/11/25  

49.  VILLABOIS PROPERTY HOLDINGS CC  

VS 

EFUETBEZA JA + 2 OTHERS 

170481/25 26/11/25  

50.  RAMAWELA G 

VS 

RAF 

58852/20 15/09/25  

51.  NCONGWANE W 

VS 

RAF 

14993/21 08/10/25  

52.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

HLUNGWANA P 

51135/20 08/09/25  

53.  SEYSEL R 

VS 

MEC FOR HEALTH + 1 OTHER 

2212/18 05/12/25  
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54.  SAYED NO 

VS 

RAF 

4441/18 15/07/25  

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

55.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS MPONGOSHE B 

021844/22 22/04/25  

56.  SWART H VS 

SOUTH AFRICAN SOCIAL SERVICES 

PROFESSIONS  

211991/25 19/11/25  

 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

IN COURT  4F  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN ROOYEN AJ 

 
 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

57.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

MANTSHA B + 1 OTHER 

222948/25 25/11/25  

58.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MULLER CNS 

018520/22 10/11/25  

59.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

DORMELL PROPERTIES 672 LTD + 4 

OTHERS 

077989/23 07/08/25  

60.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

019950/22 10/11/25  
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MABENA MP 

61.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MARUMA SC 

094173/24 10/11/25  

62.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

BIEWENGA S 

032273/22 10/11/25  

63.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MABENA TJ 

016762/22 10/11/25  

64.  MANANA PM 

VS 

RAF 

017698/22 13/08/25  

65.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MATHIBE JM 

041990/23 15/09/25  

66.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

OLIPHANT MJ 

052506/23 16/10/25  

67.  LEBURU BV 

VS 

RAF 

171964/25 02/10/25  

68.  ZULU NT 

VS 

RAF 

017570/22 21/11/25  

69. C ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

MMADI GG + 1 OTHER 

112837/25 14/11/25  
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70.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

JANSEN VAN VUUREN J + 1 OTHER 

115582/25 03/09/25  

71.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

CHETTY MB 

122637/25 03/09/25  

72.  KALUMA KC 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

182266/25 24/10/25  

73.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT PTA + 1 

OTHER 

185769/25 10/10/25  

74.  MACHABA NMD 

VS 

KOBE PM 

022822/25 11/11/25  

75.  SITHOLE S 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER 

070203/25 12/11/25  

76.  SAWINDU 08 LTD 

VS 

DUMA SP 

116902/23 26/02/25  

77.  VURHENI BUSINESS GROUP LTD 

VS 

MIWAY INSURANCE LTD 

003360/24 19/12/25  

78.  CHANGING TIDES 17 LTD 

VS 

RADEBE SB 

83125/19 10/09/25  
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79.  LEBESE F 

VS 

RAF 

70130/16 15/09/25  

80.  REABETSOE MOTSEPE DIAMONDS & 

MINERALS LTD + 1 OTHER 

VS 

MINISTER FORESTRIES, FISHERIES & 

ENVIRONMENT + 4 OTHERS 

36103/20 05/11/25  

81.  GREENHOUSE FUNSING 4 LTD 

VS 

MOTABO TS + 1 OTHER 

26633/22 28/10/25  

82.  IEMAS FINANCIAL SERVICES  

VS 

DU PLESSIS T 

11937/15 15/10/25  

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

83.  FAKO MA 

VS 

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT  

005898/25 05/11/25  

84.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

LUBBE HHA 

061309/25 22/09/25  
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OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

IN COURT  2B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J  

 

 

IN COURT   2C  AT  09:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J 

 

 
IN COURT  6C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM J  

 
 
IN COURT  8A AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MARITZ AJ  

 

 
IN COURT  2F AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MORRIS AJ 

 

SPECIAL MOTIONS  
 

 

IN COURT  2H  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LABUSCHAGNE J 

 

57436/24; 

 

 

INSOLVENCY COURT 

 

 

IN COURT  2D AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE J  

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

2 C COETZEE (EXPARTE) 153985/2025 3/9/2025  
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4 L KRAUSE (EXPARTE) 159557/2025 10/9/2025  

6 C E PIETERSE (EXPARTE) 187858/2025 14/10/2025  

8 CORRUSEAL 

Vs NAWAB 

190287/2025 16/10/2025  

10 MOVING FORWARD 

Vs CANAAN ELECTRICAL 

148466/2024 21/10/2025  

12 A I PIETERS (EXPARTE) 

 

186295/2025 16/10/2025  

14 S Q MORRIS (EXPARTE) 201065/2025 28/10/2025  

16 A E MURPHY (EXPARTE) 201156/2025 28/10/2025  

18 CIVIL CONSULT 

Vs PHUTHUMA ENERGY 

021040/2025 13/11/2025  

20 BON BRAAI  

Vs BUSH CAT 

066072/2024 17/11/2025  

 

Matters stood down from 17 February 2026 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

14 M K MOAGI (EXPARTE) 161003/2025 10/9/2025 UNOPPOSED INTERLOC ROLL  
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INSOLVENCY 

 

 

IN COURT  8B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LOURENS AJ 

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

1. T FINGER  

VS  Z P KHUNOU 

118342/2023 10/09/2025  

3. W H FERREIRA(EXPARTE) 139821/2025 19/8/2025  

5. ZIZWE FEULS 

VS MASLIB TRADING 

136350/2025 15/10/2025  

7. A L JONKER (EXPARTE) 183619/2025 9/10/2025  

9. HUBVEST 

VS APPECOR 

046671/2025 7/8/2025  

11.  EXCELSIOR MINING 

VS RAMFAB 

167446/2025 19/9/2025  

13.  K A DE WET (EXPARTE) 201090/2025 28/10/2025  

15.  N BOORANODIEN 

(EXPARTE) 

201146/2025 28/10/2025  

17.  F FOGWELL (EXPARTE) 201195/2025 28/10/2025  

19.  L B &M M DELAGEY 

(EXPARTE) 

133143/2025 30/9/2025  
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FAMILY COURT 

 

IN COURT  6A  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J  

 

IN COURT   8C  AT  09:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ  

 

 

 

TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 

 

 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PIENAAR AJ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

NO PARTIES  CASE NO APP DATE 

1 LETSHOLO A A VS RAF 13828/22 26/11/2024 

2 THOMELANG M E VS RAF 23656/22 09/04/2024 

3 NEMAKONDE N VS RAF 036741/24 03/09/2024 

4 NKOSI T M L VS RAF 036713/24 03/09/2024 

5 KASIMBIRA P M VS RAF 41853/22 21/11/2023 

6 KEPI P S VS RAF 010013/22 31/12/2024 

6A MNGUNI T S VS RAF 35434/22 05/05/2024 

6B PHAKHATHI C T VS RAF 9009/22 PREF 
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TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 
 

 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAMABOLO AJ  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NO PARTIES  CASE NO APP DATE 

7 BADENHORST S SC VS RAF 92008/19 03/05/2024 

8 BEUKES I VS RAF 444252/23 01/02/2024 

9 NKOSI I N VS RAF 18665/18 31/05/2024 

10 MASETI Y VS RAF 003144/24 16/09/2024 

11 CHONGO A L Z VS RAF 083177/23 04/07/2024 

12 SEANEGO K E VS RAF 022814/24 05/08/2024 

13 CHOMA M VS RAF 33946/20 07/03/2023 

13A MAREMA M E VS RAF 81810/17 10/05/2024 

13B LEBOGO S N VS RAF 28981/19 15/03/2024 
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TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 
 

 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ZITHA AJ  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CIVIL TRIALS-PART HEARD 

 

 

IN COURT  2G  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J   

 

1984/21; 
 

 

COMMERCIAL COURT PART-HEARD MATTERS 

 
IN COURT  2H  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LABUSCHAGNE J   

 

054045/23; 

 

 

 

NO PARTIES  CASE NO APP DATE 

14 NGWENYA S N VS RAF 036502/24 09/10/2024 

15 NXUMALO M VS RAF 052674/24 17/07/2024 

16 NTOMBELA S G VS RAF 25926/22 09/09/2024 

17 PHEKO T W VS RAF 89005/19 27/05/2024 

18 GUMEDE B P VS RAF 043475/24 27/07/2024 

19 MOSELANJA J S V S RAF 38123/22 10/08/2023 

20 MKHABELA K VS RAF 34854/22 15/03/2024 

21 MOTSUMI L A VS RAF 17166/20 01/08/2024 

22 NDABA P M VS RAF 86334/16 28/11/2024 
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TAXATIONS 

 
TAXING 

MASTER  

ROOM TIME APP DATE CASE NO  APPLICANT RESPONDENT 

 

       

KGANEDI Room 7.41 09h00 08/08/25 51292/18 AMC MOORE RAF 

 Room 7.41 10h00 08/08/25 39844/16 S MASHABELA RAF 

 Room 7.41 10h30 11/08/25 33367/03 B NELAMVI RAF 

 Room 7.41 11h00 11/08/25 69447/19 M D MOKHOMA RAF 

 Room 7.41 11h30 24/10/24 63156/20 ADV S SAYED RAF 

 Room 7.41 12h00 24/04/25 34629/21 I PEPLER L C PEPLER 

       

MUKANSI Room 49 09h00 06/05/25 28786/23 T A SEPONO RAF 

 Room 49  10h00 12/05/25 21624/23 S MOYO RAF 

 Room 49  10h30 12/05/25 39298/23 T MOTHAPA RAF 

 Room 49 11h00 23/10/25 43069/21 T C NDANDULENI DEPT OF DIRCO 

 Room 49  11h30 23/10/25 032825/22 T C NDANDULENI DEPT OF DIRCO 

 Room 49  12h00 29/07/25 43170/24 L T THWALA RAF 

       

SIBIYA Room 17 09h00 01/07/25 43175/17 TPJ MOKOENA RAF 

 Room 17 10h00 13/08/25 53582/25 J PRETORIUS RAF 

 Room 17 10h30 13/08/25 92053/19 C R SCHEFFERS RAF 

 Room 17 11h00 22/09/25 12321/16 G S MBEDZI RAF 

 Room 17 11h30 22/09/25 128040/23 B B WILSON RAF 

 Room 17 12h00 04/09/25 49695/20 T G BALOYI RAF 

       

BHANA Room 23 09h00 05/06/25 54425/16 T J PEPPER RAF 

 Room 23 09h30 13/05/25 18776/18 M PLAATJIES RAF 
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 Room 23 10h00 05/06/25 13428/18 ADV C CAWOOD RAF 

 Room 23 10h30 12/05/25 61102/9 ADV A J DU TOIT RAF 

 Room 23 11h00 28/06/25 21869/20 W LAUBSER RAF 

 Room 23 11h30 28/06/25 19082/21 M J MYBURGH RAF 

 Room 23 12h00 28/06/25 21364/21 D J LETIENG RAF 

       

MHLAVA Room 6.30 09h00 10/04/25 006743/25 M SINOVICH RAF 

 Room 6.30 10h00 23/08/23 059710/22 PACIFIC PRA PROP CITY OF TSHWAN 

 Room 6.30 10h30 19/05/25 005977/25 E WILLEMSE M L WILLEMSE 

 Room 6.30 11h00 25/03/25 80178/15 SILVERLAKES H/O  P PIENAAR 

 Room 6.30 11h30 24/03/25 15228/19 OLYMPUS VILLAGE W BOTHA 

 Room 6.30 12h00 10/12/24 311/20 C NDZHAKULA RAF 



22 
 

 

 
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS  19 FEBRRUARY 2026 

THURSDAY 

CIVIL TRIALS  

ROLL ONE CONSISTS OF RAF MATTERS  
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DAVIS ADJP IN COURT 4E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

0 T O MAHOLE 26772/22 19/07/24 VAN DE VYFER   

 

ROLL TWO CONSISTS OF SPECIAL DEFAULT  
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP DAVIS J IN COURT 4E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

1 S T MNCUBE 53066/19 30/09/25 H C MADIKE   

2 M J HLELA 90255/18 30/09/25 MED   

3 L I MAQASHALALA 70261/18 30/02/25 KOTLOLO   

4 S L MAFFA 23990/22 23990/22 MPH MALESA   

5 R MAVHUNGU 006807/22 30/09/25 LIEBENBERG   

6 L K THEBE 25794/17 30/09/25 MPHELA   

7 M D MOKWENA 88222/18 30/09/25 WERNER BOSHOFF   

8 A OOSTHUIZEN 6505/22 30/09/25 WERNER BOSHOFF   

9 L C NYAMKAPA 34985/21 30/09/25 T SMUTS   
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10 I F MASANGO 65808/19 02/10/25 CILLIERS   

11 M A LE ROUX 21759/22 07/10/25 CILLIERS   

12 M KWINDA 5525/20 08/10/25 M SIGOGO   

 

ROLL THREE CONSISTS OF SETTLED MATTERS 
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP DAVIS J IN COURT 4E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES VS PARTIES CASE NO 

1 PI MPOFU VS RAF 93920/18 

2 Z MGABI VS RAF 45030/21 

3 P S LETHLAKE VS RAF 45029/21 

4 MP MOHALE VS RAF 15356/22 

 

CIVIL TRIAL COURT JUDGES 
 

 

IN COURT 4G  AT  09:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J  

 
IN COURT 8G   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J  

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RETIEF J  

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KEKANA AJ  

 

 

“END OF THE ROLL” 

 

 


